	FC	DRM 2
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF
	A GRA	ANT
	Ru	ıle 33
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	RY	
In the matter of the Estate of:		THOMAS LOCKHART LAMBIE (also known as THOMAS LOCHART LAMBIE)
Date of death:		15/06/2022-16/06/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:		26 Merinda Drive, Ulverstone in Tasmania
Address in Will:		17 Hensby Court, Ulverstone in Tasmania
Date of Will:		09/05/2006
Instituted Executor named in Will:		ELEANOR ESME JAMES
Substituted Executor named in Will:		ANTHONY PHILLIP MIHAL (Australian Legal Practitioner and Director of Walsh Day James Mihal)
Full name of applicant:		ANTHONY PHILLIP MIIHAL
Address of applicant:		18 King Edward Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		STRANGER IN BLOOD
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Thomas Lochart Lambie Walsh Day James Mihal PO Box 199 Ulverstone Tas 7315	Tel 03 6425 2077 Email: <u>mail@walshday.com.au</u> Practitioner: AP Mihal

mrs:#mihal\_ap\_220252\_011.docx

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

## WALSH DAY JAMES MIHAL

Address for service:

18 King Edward Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 09/05/2006.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.